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KEY NAME CITY PAYPCT KEY NAME CITY PAYPCT
1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN MEMORIAL HOSP LINCOLN 18.1 110 METHODIST HOSPITAL OF CHICAGO CHICAGO 42.0
2 ADVENTIST GLEN OAKS HOSPITAL GLENDALE HEIGHTS 45.7 111 METHODIST MED CTR OF ILLINOIS PEORIA 30.0
3 ADVENTIST HINSDALE HOSPITAL HINSDALE 14.5 112 MICHAEL REESE HOSP & MED CTR CHICAGO 43.7
4 ADVENTIST LAGRANGE MEMORIAL HOSP LA GRANGE 10.6 113 MIDWESTERN REGIONAL MED CENTER ZION 7.9
5 ADVOCATE BETHANY HOSPITAL CHICAGO 51.9 114 MORRIS HOSPITAL MORRIS 18.1
6 ADVOCATE CHRIST MEDICAL CENTER OAK LAWN 21.4 115 MORRISON COMMUNITY HOSPITAL MORRISON 18.3
7 ADVOCATE GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPIT DOWNERS GROVE 14.2 116 MT SINAI HOSP & MEDICAL CENTER CHICAGO 62.9
8 ADVOCATE GOOD SHEPHERD HOSPITAL BARRINGTON 9.2 117 NEUROLOGIC & ORTHOPEDIC INSTITUTE CHICAGO 2.5
9 ADVOCATE ILLINOIS MASONIC MED CTR CHICAGO 36.0 118 NORTHERN ILLINOIS MEDICAL CTR MC HENRY 15.1

10 ADVOCATE LUTHERAN GENERAL HOSP PARK RIDGE 14.3 119 NORTHWEST COMMUNITY HOSPITAL ARLINGTON HGHTS 11.9
11 ADVOCATE SOUTH SUBURBAN HOSP HAZEL CREST 13.4 120 NORTHWEST SUBURBAN COMM HOSP BELVIDERE 17.0
12 ADVOCATE TRINITY HOSPITAL CHICAGO 25.8 121 NORTHWESTERN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL CHICAGO 17.1
13 ALEXIAN BROTHERS BEHAVIORAL HOSP HOFFMAN ESTATES 20.1 122 NORWEGIAN AMERICAN HOSPITAL CHICAGO 70.8
14 ALEXIAN BROTHERS MEDICAL CTR ELK GROVE VIL 20.6 123 OAK FOREST HOSPITAL OAK FOREST 95.6
15 ALTON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL ALTON 18.7 124 OSF SAINT FRANCIS MEDICAL CENTER PEORIA 22.5
16 ANDERSON HOSPITAL MARYVILLE 18.7 125 OSF SAINT JAMES HOSPITAL PONTIAC 35.6
17 AURORA CHICAGO LAKESHORE HOSP CHICAGO 20.4 126 OUR LADY/RESURRECTION MED CTR CHICAGO 18.6
18 BLESSING HOSPITAL AT 11TH STREET QUINCY 17.5 127 PALOS COMMUNITY HOSPITAL PALOS HEIGHTS 5.8
19 BLESSING HOSPITAL AT 14TH STRE QUINCY 54.9 128 PANA COMMUNITY HOSPITAL PANA 8.7
20 BROMENN REGIONAL MEDICAL CTR NORMAL 17.1 129 PARIS COMMUNITY HOSPITAL PARIS 14.2
21 CARLE FOUNDATION HOSPITAL URBANA 20.8 130 PASSAVANT MEMORIAL AREA HOSP JACKSONVILLE 19.2
22 CARLINVILLE AREA HOSPITAL CARLINVILLE 5.2 131 PEKIN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL PEKIN 17.6
23 CENTRAL DUPAGE HOSPITAL WINFIELD 15.4 132 PERRY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL PRINCETON 14.0
24 CGH MEDICAL CENTER STERLING 26.5 133 PINCKNEYVILLE COMMUNITY HOSP PINCKNEYVILLE 8.0
25 CHILDRENS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL CHICAGO 50.3 134 PROCTOR HOSPITAL PEORIA 10.3
26 CLAY COUNTY HOSPITAL FLORA 16.0 135 PROVENA COVENANT MEDICAL CENTER URBANA 22.0
27 COMMUNITY HOSPITAL OF OTTAWA OTTAWA 27.6 136 PROVENA MERCY MEDICAL CENTER AURORA 23.0
28 COMMUNITY MED CTR OF WEST ILLINOIS MONMOUTH 11.6 137 PROVENA SAINT JOSEPH HOSPITAL ELGIN 16.9
29 COMMUNITY MEM HOSP-STAUNTON STAUNTON 6.4 138 PROVENA SAINT JOSEPH MED CTR JOLIET 16.9
30 CONDELL MEDICAL CENTER LIBERTYVILLE 16.2 139 PROVENA UNITED SAMARITANS MED DANVILLE 24.3
31 CRAWFORD MEMORIAL HOSPITAL ROBINSON 35.4 140 PROVENA-ST. MARYS HOSPITAL KANKAKEE 18.3
32 CROSSROADS COMMUNITY HOSPITAL MOUNT VERNON 20.1 141 PROVIDENT HOSPITAL OF COOK COUNTY CHICAGO 73.2
33 DECATUR MEMORIAL HOSPITAL DECATUR 21.5 142 RED BUD REGIONAL HOSPITAL RED BUD 8.6
34 DELNOR COMMUNITY HOSPITAL GENEVA 9.1 143 REHABILITATION INST OF CHICAGO CHICAGO 15.8
35 DR. JOHN WARNER HOSPITAL CLINTON 8.1 144 RESURRECTION MEDICAL CENTER CHICAGO 14.2
36 EDWARD HOSPITAL NAPERVILLE 8.0 145 RICHLAND MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OLNEY 25.1
37 ELMHURST MEMORIAL HOSPITAL ELMHURST 11.0 146 RIVEREDGE HOSPITAL FOREST PARK 55.1
38 EUREKA HOSPITAL EUREKA 5.2 147 RIVERSIDE MEDICAL CENTER KANKAKEE 20.5
39 EVANSTON HOSPITAL EVANSTON 12.3 148 RML HEALTH PROVIDERS HINSDALE 4.6
40 FAIRFIELD MEMORIAL HOSPITAL FAIRFIELD 22.0 149 ROCHELLE COMMUNITY HOSPITAL ROCHELLE 14.4
41 FAYETTE COUNTY HOSPITAL VANDALIA 30.0 150 ROCKFORD MEMORIAL HOSPITAL ROCKFORD 31.0
42 FERRELL HOSPITAL INC ELDORADO 23.4 151 ROSELAND COMMUNITY HOSPITAL CHICAGO 79.7
43 FOSTER MCGAW LOYOLA MED CTR MAYWOOD 33.4 152 RUSH NORTH SHORE MEDICAL CTR SKOKIE 15.0
44 FRANKLIN HOSPITAL BENTON 24.8 153 RUSH OAK PARK HOSPITAL OAK PARK 11.1
45 FREEPORT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL FREEPORT 19.8 154 RUSH UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER CHICAGO 22.8
46 GALENA-STAUSS HOSPITAL GALENA 13.5 155 RUSH-COPLEY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL AURORA 31.2
47 GALESBURG COTTAGE HOSPITAL GALESBURG 15.2 156 SACRED HEART HOSPITAL CHICAGO 59.5
48 GATEWAY REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER GRANITE CITY 41.7 157 SAINT ANTHONY MEDICAL CENTER ROCKFORD 12.9
49 GENESIS MEDICAL CENTER - ILLINI SILVIS 30.5 158 SAINT ANTHONYS HOSPITAL ALTON 17.8
50 GIBSON COMMUNITY HOSPITAL GIBSON CITY 21.4 159 SAINT CLARE'S HOSPITAL ALTON 5.6
51 GLENBROOK HOSPITAL GLENVIEW 5.2 160 SAINT JOSEPH HOSPITAL CHICAGO 20.4
52 GOOD SAMARITAN REGIONAL HLTH CTR MOUNT VERNON 21.4 161 SAINT MARY OF NAZARETH HOSP CHICAGO 53.9
53 GOTTLIEB MEMORIAL HOSPITAL MELROSE PARK 20.9 162 SALEM TOWNSHIP HOSPITAL SALEM 14.5
54 GRAHAM HOSPITAL CANTON 24.7 163 SARA BUSH LINCOLN HEALTH CTR MATTOON 25.8
55 GREENVILLE REGIONAL HOSPITAL GREENVILLE 19.3 164 SARAH CULBERTSON MEM. HOSP. RUSHVILLE 19.3
56 HAMILTON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL MC LEANSBORO 9.8 165 SCHWAB REHABILITATION CENTER CHICAGO 35.4
57 HAMMOND HENRY HOSPITAL GENESEO 16.8 166 SHELBY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL SHELBYVILLE 13.2
58 HARDIN COUNTY GENERAL HOSPITAL ROSICLARE 17.2 167 SHERMAN HOSPITAL ELGIN 24.6
59 HARRISBURG MEDICAL CENTER HARRISBURG 24.8 168 SHRINERS HSP FOR CRIPPLED CHILD CHICAGO 100.0
60 HARVARD MEM HOSPITAL HARVARD 31.0 169 SILVER CROSS HOSPITAL JOLIET 27.1
61 HEARTLAND REGIONAL MEDICAL CTR MARION 33.5 170 SOUTH SHORE HOSPITAL CHICAGO 42.9
62 HERRIN HOSPITAL HERRIN 12.4 171 SPARTA COMMUNITY HOSPITAL SPARTA 19.5
63 HIGHLAND PARK HOSPITAL HIGHLAND PARK 9.0 172 ST ALEXIUS MEDICAL CENTER HOFFMAN ESTATES 21.3
64 HILLSBORO AREA HOSPITAL HILLSBORO 9.2 173 ST ANTHONY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL EFFINGHAM 17.2
65 HOLY CROSS HOSPITAL CHICAGO 39.6 174 ST ELIZABETHS HOSPITAL CHICAGO 47.7
66 HOLY FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER DES PLAINES 13.7 175 ST ELIZABETHS HOSPITAL-BELLEVILLE BELLEVILLE 28.7
67 HOOPESTON COM MEMORIAL HOSP HOOPESTON 15.3 176 ST FRANCIS HOSPITAL-BLUE ISLAND BLUE ISLAND 24.0
68 HOPEDALE HOSPITAL HOPEDALE 7.2 177 ST FRANCIS HOSPITAL-EVANSTON EVANSTON 26.3
69 ILLINI COMMUNITY HOSPITAL PITTSFIELD 10.2 178 ST FRANCIS HOSPITAL-LITCHFIELD LITCHFIELD 22.5
70 ILLINOIS VALLEY COMM HOSP PERU 20.1 179 ST JAMES HOSPITAL & HEALTH CTR CHICAGO HGHTS 33.2
71 INGALLS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL HARVEY 21.5 180 ST JAMES HOSPITAL-OLYMPIA FIELDS OLYMPIA FIELDS 29.7
72 IROQUOIS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL WATSEKA 17.3 181 ST JOHNS HOSPITAL SPRINGFIELD 22.9
73 JACKSON PARK HOSP. FOUNDATION CHICAGO 68.0 182 ST JOSEPH MEDICAL CENTER BLOOMINGTON 17.5
74 JERSEY COMMUNITY HOSPITAL JERSEYVILLE 16.9 183 ST JOSEPH MEMORIAL HOSPITAL MURPHYSBORO 18.7
75 JOHN & MARY KIRBY HOSPITAL MONTICELLO 9.0 184 ST JOSEPHS HOSPITAL-BREESE BREESE 12.0
76 JOHN H. STROGER HOSP - COOK CO CHICAGO 82.4 185 ST JOSEPHS HOSPITAL-HIGHLAND HIGHLAND 11.4
77 KATHERINE SHAW BETHEA HOSPITAL DIXON 21.6 186 ST MARGARETS HOSPITAL SPRING VALLEY 12.9
78 KENNETH HALL REGIONAL HOSPITAL EAST ST. LOUIS 48.7 187 ST MARY MEDICAL CENTER GALESBURG 21.2
79 KEWANEE HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION KEWANEE 20.1 188 ST MARYS HOSPITAL-CENTRALIA CENTRALIA 27.6
80 KINDRED HOSP - CHICAGO-CENTRAL CHICAGO 4.2 189 ST MARYS HOSPITAL-DECATUR DECATUR 31.8
81 KINDRED HOSPITAL-CHICAGO-NORTH CHICAGO 74.8 190 ST MARYS HOSPITAL-STREATOR STREATOR 8.7
82 KINDRED HOSPITAL-NORTHLAKE NORTHLAKE 41.6 191 ST. ANTHONY HOSPITAL CHICAGO 66.7
83 KINDRED HOSPITAL-SYCAMORE SYCAMORE 22.6 192 ST. BERNARD HOSPITAL CHICAGO 68.9
84 KISHWAUKEE COMMUNITY HOSPITAL DE KALB 26.2 193 STREAMWOOD BEHAVIORAL HOSPITAL STREAMWOOD 86.6
85 LAKE FOREST HOSPITAL LAKE FOREST 14.2 194 SWEDISH AMERICAN HOSPITAL ROCKFORD 30.1
86 LARABIDA CHLDRN HSP & RES CTR CHICAGO 88.7 195 SWEDISH COVENANT HOSPITAL CHICAGO 32.5
87 LAWRENCE CO. MEMORIAL HOSPITAL LAWRENCEVILLE 18.9 196 TAYLORVILLE MEMORIAL TAYLORVILLE 21.1
88 LINCOLN PARK HOSPITAL CHICAGO 34.4 197 THE PAVILION FOUNDATION CHAMPAIGN 37.4
89 LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL NAPERVILLE 16.6 198 THOMAS H. BOYD MEMORIAL HOSP CARROLLTON 7.7
90 LITTLE COMPANY OF MARY HOSPITA EVERGREEN PARK 18.0 199 THOREK HOSPITAL & MEDICAL CTR CHICAGO 57.2
91 LORETTO HOSPITAL CHICAGO 62.9 200 TOUCHETTE REGIONAL HOSPITAL EAST ST. LOUIS 60.4
92 LOUIS A. WEISS MEMORIAL HOSP CHICAGO 32.8 201 TRINITY MEDICAL CENTER EAST MOLINE 34.3
93 MACNEAL MEMORIAL HOSPITAL BERWYN 25.7 202 TRINITY MEDICAL CENTER-WEST ROCK ISLAND 16.2
94 MARIANJOY REHAB CENTER WHEATON 7.9 203 UHS HARTGROVE HOSPITAL CHICAGO 63.6
95 MARSHALL BROWNING HOSPITAL DU QUOIN 13.7 204 UNION COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT ANNA 21.3
96 MARYVILLE ACADEMY/SCOTT A NOLAN CTR DES PLAINES 90.5 205 UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO HOSPITAL CHICAGO 38.5
97 MASON DISTRICT HOSPITAL HAVANA 11.8 206 UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS HOSPITAL CHICAGO 43.6
98 MASSAC MEMORIAL HOSPITAL METROPOLIS 10.0 207 VALLEY WEST COMMUNITY HOSPITAL SANDWICH 30.3
99 MCDONOUGH COUNTY DISTRICT HOSP MACOMB 21.7 208 VAN METRE HEALTHSOUTH REHAB HOSP ROCKFORD 6.9
100 MEMORIAL HOSP OF CARBONDALE CARBONDALE 25.5 209 VISTA MEDICAL CENTER EAST WAUKEGAN 36.2
101 MEMORIAL HOSPITAL-BELLEVILLE BELLEVILLE 24.7 210 VISTA MEDICAL CENTER WEST WAUKEGAN 39.0
102 MEMORIAL HOSPITAL-CARTHAGE CARTHAGE 28.5 211 WABASH GENERAL HOSP DISTRICT MOUNT CARMEL 11.0
103 MEMORIAL HOSPITAL-CHESTER CHESTER 11.8 212 WASHINGTON COUNTY HOSPITAL NASHVILLE 17.6
104 MEMORIAL MED CTR NEW-WOODSTOCK WOODSTOCK 21.2 213 WEST SUBURBAN HOSPITAL OAK PARK 32.5
105 MEMORIAL MED CTR OLD-WOODSTOCK WOODSTOCK 26.4 214 WESTLAKE COMMUNITY HOSPITAL MELROSE PARK 32.7
106 MEMORIAL MED CTR-SPRINGFIELD SPRINGFIELD 16.4
107 MENDOTA COMMUNITY HOSPITAL MENDOTA 7.4 DSH HOSPITALS
108 MERCER COUNTY HOSPITAL ALEDO 19.5 NON-DSH HOSPITALS
109 MERCY HOSPITAL & MEDICAL CTR CHICAGO 39.7



KEY NAME CITY PAYPCT KEY NAME CITY PAYPCT
2 ADVENTIST GLEN OAKS HOSPITAL GLENDALE HEIGHTS 45.7 82 KINDRED HOSPITAL-NORTHLAKE NORTHLAKE 41.6
25 CHILDRENS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL CHICAGO 50.3 83 KINDRED HOSPITAL-SYCAMORE SYCAMORE 22.6
71 INGALLS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL HARVEY 21.5 84 KISHWAUKEE COMMUNITY HOSPITAL DE KALB 26.2
73 JACKSON PARK HOSP. FOUNDATION CHICAGO 68.0 85 LAKE FOREST HOSPITAL LAKE FOREST 14.2
76 JOHN H. STROGER HOSP - COOK CO CHICAGO 82.4 87 LAWRENCE CO. MEMORIAL HOSPITAL LAWRENCEVILLE 18.9
78 KENNETH HALL REGIONAL HOSPITAL EAST ST. LOUIS 48.7 89 LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL NAPERVILLE 16.6
81 KINDRED HOSPITAL-CHICAGO-NORTH CHICAGO 74.8 90 LITTLE COMPANY OF MARY HOSPITA EVERGREEN PARK 18.0
86 LARABIDA CHLDRN HSP & RES CTR CHICAGO 88.7 92 LOUIS A. WEISS MEMORIAL HOSP CHICAGO 32.8
88 LINCOLN PARK HOSPITAL CHICAGO 34.4 93 MACNEAL MEMORIAL HOSPITAL BERWYN 25.7
91 LORETTO HOSPITAL CHICAGO 62.9 94 MARIANJOY REHAB CENTER WHEATON 7.9
96 MARYVILLE ACADEMY/SCOTT A NOLAN CTRDES PLAINES 90.5 95 MARSHALL BROWNING HOSPITAL DU QUOIN 13.7
109 MERCY HOSPITAL & MEDICAL CTR CHICAGO 39.7 97 MASON DISTRICT HOSPITAL HAVANA 11.8
110 METHODIST HOSPITAL OF CHICAGO CHICAGO 42.0 98 MASSAC MEMORIAL HOSPITAL METROPOLIS 10.0
112 MICHAEL REESE HOSP & MED CTR CHICAGO 43.7 99 MCDONOUGH COUNTY DISTRICT HOSP MACOMB 21.7
116 MT SINAI HOSP & MEDICAL CENTER CHICAGO 62.9 100 MEMORIAL HOSP OF CARBONDALE CARBONDALE 25.5
122 NORWEGIAN AMERICAN HOSPITAL CHICAGO 70.8 101 MEMORIAL HOSPITAL-BELLEVILLE BELLEVILLE 24.7
130 PASSAVANT MEMORIAL AREA HOSP JACKSONVILLE 19.2 102 MEMORIAL HOSPITAL-CARTHAGE CARTHAGE 28.5
146 RIVEREDGE HOSPITAL FOREST PARK 55.1 103 MEMORIAL HOSPITAL-CHESTER CHESTER 11.8
151 ROSELAND COMMUNITY HOSPITAL CHICAGO 79.7 104 MEMORIAL MED CTR NEW-WOODSTOCK WOODSTOCK 21.2
156 SACRED HEART HOSPITAL CHICAGO 59.5 105 MEMORIAL MED CTR OLD-WOODSTOCK WOODSTOCK 26.4
161 SAINT MARY OF NAZARETH HOSP CHICAGO 53.9 106 MEMORIAL MED CTR-SPRINGFIELD SPRINGFIELD 16.4
165 SCHWAB REHABILITATION CENTER CHICAGO 35.4 107 MENDOTA COMMUNITY HOSPITAL MENDOTA 7.4
170 SOUTH SHORE HOSPITAL CHICAGO 42.9 108 MERCER COUNTY HOSPITAL ALEDO 19.5
174 ST ELIZABETHS HOSPITAL CHICAGO 47.7 111 METHODIST MED CTR OF ILLINOIS PEORIA 30.0
191 ST. ANTHONY HOSPITAL CHICAGO 66.7 113 MIDWESTERN REGIONAL MED CENTER ZION 7.9
192 ST. BERNARD HOSPITAL CHICAGO 68.9 114 MORRIS HOSPITAL MORRIS 18.1
193 STREAMWOOD BEHAVIORAL HOSPITAL STREAMWOOD 86.6 115 MORRISON COMMUNITY HOSPITAL MORRISON 18.3
197 THE PAVILION FOUNDATION CHAMPAIGN 37.4 117 NEUROLOGIC & ORTHOPEDIC INSTITUTE CHICAGO 2.5
199 THOREK HOSPITAL & MEDICAL CTR CHICAGO 57.2 118 NORTHERN ILLINOIS MEDICAL CTR MC HENRY 15.1
200 TOUCHETTE REGIONAL HOSPITAL EAST ST. LOUIS 60.4 119 NORTHWEST COMMUNITY HOSPITAL ARLINGTON HGHTS 11.9
203 UHS HARTGROVE HOSPITAL CHICAGO 63.6 120 NORTHWEST SUBURBAN COMM HOSP BELVIDERE 17.0
206 UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS HOSPITAL CHICAGO 43.6 121 NORTHWESTERN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL CHICAGO 17.1

123 OAK FOREST HOSPITAL OAK FOREST 95.6
124 OSF SAINT FRANCIS MEDICAL CENTER PEORIA 22.5

KEY NAME CITY PAYPCT 125 OSF SAINT JAMES HOSPITAL PONTIAC 35.6
1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN MEMORIAL HOSP LINCOLN 18.1 126 OUR LADY/RESURRECTION MED CTR CHICAGO 18.6
3 ADVENTIST HINSDALE HOSPITAL HINSDALE 14.5 127 PALOS COMMUNITY HOSPITAL PALOS HEIGHTS 5.8
4 ADVENTIST LAGRANGE MEMORIAL HOSP LA GRANGE 10.6 128 PANA COMMUNITY HOSPITAL PANA 8.7
5 ADVOCATE BETHANY HOSPITAL CHICAGO 51.9 129 PARIS COMMUNITY HOSPITAL PARIS 14.2
6 ADVOCATE CHRIST MEDICAL CENTER OAK LAWN 21.4 131 PEKIN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL PEKIN 17.6
7 ADVOCATE GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPIT DOWNERS GROVE 14.2 132 PERRY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL PRINCETON 14.0
8 ADVOCATE GOOD SHEPHERD HOSPITAL BARRINGTON 9.2 133 PINCKNEYVILLE COMMUNITY HOSP PINCKNEYVILLE 8.0
9 ADVOCATE ILLINOIS MASONIC MED CTR CHICAGO 36.0 134 PROCTOR HOSPITAL PEORIA 10.3
10 ADVOCATE LUTHERAN GENERAL HOSP PARK RIDGE 14.3 135 PROVENA COVENANT MEDICAL CENTER URBANA 22.0
11 ADVOCATE SOUTH SUBURBAN HOSP HAZEL CREST 13.4 136 PROVENA MERCY MEDICAL CENTER AURORA 23.0
12 ADVOCATE TRINITY HOSPITAL CHICAGO 25.8 137 PROVENA SAINT JOSEPH HOSPITAL ELGIN 16.9
13 ALEXIAN BROTHERS BEHAVIORAL HOSP HOFFMAN ESTATES 20.1 138 PROVENA SAINT JOSEPH MED CTR JOLIET 16.9
14 ALEXIAN BROTHERS MEDICAL CTR ELK GROVE VIL 20.6 139 PROVENA UNITED SAMARITANS MED DANVILLE 24.3
15 ALTON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL ALTON 18.7 140 PROVENA-ST. MARYS HOSPITAL KANKAKEE 18.3
16 ANDERSON HOSPITAL MARYVILLE 18.7 141 PROVIDENT HOSPITAL OF COOK COUNTY CHICAGO 73.2
17 AURORA CHICAGO LAKESHORE HOSP CHICAGO 20.4 142 RED BUD REGIONAL HOSPITAL RED BUD 8.6
18 BLESSING HOSPITAL AT 11TH STREET QUINCY 17.5 143 REHABILITATION INST OF CHICAGO CHICAGO 15.8
19 BLESSING HOSPITAL AT 14TH STRE QUINCY 54.9 144 RESURRECTION MEDICAL CENTER CHICAGO 14.2
20 BROMENN REGIONAL MEDICAL CTR NORMAL 17.1 145 RICHLAND MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OLNEY 25.1
21 CARLE FOUNDATION HOSPITAL URBANA 20.8 147 RIVERSIDE MEDICAL CENTER KANKAKEE 20.5
22 CARLINVILLE AREA HOSPITAL CARLINVILLE 5.2 148 RML HEALTH PROVIDERS HINSDALE 4.6
23 CENTRAL DUPAGE HOSPITAL WINFIELD 15.4 149 ROCHELLE COMMUNITY HOSPITAL ROCHELLE 14.4
24 CGH MEDICAL CENTER STERLING 26.5 150 ROCKFORD MEMORIAL HOSPITAL ROCKFORD 31.0
26 CLAY COUNTY HOSPITAL FLORA 16.0 152 RUSH NORTH SHORE MEDICAL CTR SKOKIE 15.0
27 COMMUNITY HOSPITAL OF OTTAWA OTTAWA 27.6 153 RUSH OAK PARK HOSPITAL OAK PARK 11.1
28 COMMUNITY MED CTR OF WEST ILLINOIS MONMOUTH 11.6 154 RUSH UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER CHICAGO 22.8
29 COMMUNITY MEM HOSP-STAUNTON STAUNTON 6.4 155 RUSH-COPLEY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL AURORA 31.2
30 CONDELL MEDICAL CENTER LIBERTYVILLE 16.2 157 SAINT ANTHONY MEDICAL CENTER ROCKFORD 12.9
31 CRAWFORD MEMORIAL HOSPITAL ROBINSON 35.4 158 SAINT ANTHONYS HOSPITAL ALTON 17.8
32 CROSSROADS COMMUNITY HOSPITAL MOUNT VERNON 20.1 159 SAINT CLARE'S HOSPITAL ALTON 5.6
33 DECATUR MEMORIAL HOSPITAL DECATUR 21.5 160 SAINT JOSEPH HOSPITAL CHICAGO 20.4
34 DELNOR COMMUNITY HOSPITAL GENEVA 9.1 162 SALEM TOWNSHIP HOSPITAL SALEM 14.5
35 DR. JOHN WARNER HOSPITAL CLINTON 8.1 163 SARA BUSH LINCOLN HEALTH CTR MATTOON 25.8
36 EDWARD HOSPITAL NAPERVILLE 8.0 164 SARAH CULBERTSON MEM. HOSP. RUSHVILLE 19.3
37 ELMHURST MEMORIAL HOSPITAL ELMHURST 11.0 166 SHELBY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL SHELBYVILLE 13.2
38 EUREKA HOSPITAL EUREKA 5.2 167 SHERMAN HOSPITAL ELGIN 24.6
39 EVANSTON HOSPITAL EVANSTON 12.3 168 SHRINERS HSP FOR CRIPPLED CHILD CHICAGO 100.0
40 FAIRFIELD MEMORIAL HOSPITAL FAIRFIELD 22.0 169 SILVER CROSS HOSPITAL JOLIET 27.1
41 FAYETTE COUNTY HOSPITAL VANDALIA 30.0 171 SPARTA COMMUNITY HOSPITAL SPARTA 19.5
42 FERRELL HOSPITAL INC ELDORADO 23.4 172 ST ALEXIUS MEDICAL CENTER HOFFMAN ESTATES 21.3
43 FOSTER MCGAW LOYOLA MED CTR MAYWOOD 33.4 173 ST ANTHONY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL EFFINGHAM 17.2
44 FRANKLIN HOSPITAL BENTON 24.8 175 ST ELIZABETHS HOSPITAL-BELLEVILLE BELLEVILLE 28.7
45 FREEPORT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL FREEPORT 19.8 176 ST FRANCIS HOSPITAL-BLUE ISLAND BLUE ISLAND 24.0
46 GALENA-STAUSS HOSPITAL GALENA 13.5 177 ST FRANCIS HOSPITAL-EVANSTON EVANSTON 26.3
47 GALESBURG COTTAGE HOSPITAL GALESBURG 15.2 178 ST FRANCIS HOSPITAL-LITCHFIELD LITCHFIELD 22.5
48 GATEWAY REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER GRANITE CITY 41.7 179 ST JAMES HOSPITAL & HEALTH CTR CHICAGO HGHTS 33.2
49 GENESIS MEDICAL CENTER - ILLINI SILVIS 30.5 180 ST JAMES HOSPITAL-OLYMPIA FIELDS OLYMPIA FIELDS 29.7
50 GIBSON COMMUNITY HOSPITAL GIBSON CITY 21.4 181 ST JOHNS HOSPITAL SPRINGFIELD 22.9
51 GLENBROOK HOSPITAL GLENVIEW 5.2 182 ST JOSEPH MEDICAL CENTER BLOOMINGTON 17.5
52 GOOD SAMARITAN REGIONAL HLTH CTR MOUNT VERNON 21.4 183 ST JOSEPH MEMORIAL HOSPITAL MURPHYSBORO 18.7
53 GOTTLIEB MEMORIAL HOSPITAL MELROSE PARK 20.9 184 ST JOSEPHS HOSPITAL-BREESE BREESE 12.0
54 GRAHAM HOSPITAL CANTON 24.7 185 ST JOSEPHS HOSPITAL-HIGHLAND HIGHLAND 11.4
55 GREENVILLE REGIONAL HOSPITAL GREENVILLE 19.3 186 ST MARGARETS HOSPITAL SPRING VALLEY 12.9
56 HAMILTON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL MC LEANSBORO 9.8 187 ST MARY MEDICAL CENTER GALESBURG 21.2
57 HAMMOND HENRY HOSPITAL GENESEO 16.8 188 ST MARYS HOSPITAL-CENTRALIA CENTRALIA 27.6
58 HARDIN COUNTY GENERAL HOSPITAL ROSICLARE 17.2 189 ST MARYS HOSPITAL-DECATUR DECATUR 31.8
59 HARRISBURG MEDICAL CENTER HARRISBURG 24.8 190 ST MARYS HOSPITAL-STREATOR STREATOR 8.7
60 HARVARD MEM HOSPITAL HARVARD 31.0 194 SWEDISH AMERICAN HOSPITAL ROCKFORD 30.1
61 HEARTLAND REGIONAL MEDICAL CTR MARION 33.5 195 SWEDISH COVENANT HOSPITAL CHICAGO 32.5
62 HERRIN HOSPITAL HERRIN 12.4 196 TAYLORVILLE MEMORIAL TAYLORVILLE 21.1
63 HIGHLAND PARK HOSPITAL HIGHLAND PARK 9.0 198 THOMAS H. BOYD MEMORIAL HOSP CARROLLTON 7.7
64 HILLSBORO AREA HOSPITAL HILLSBORO 9.2 201 TRINITY MEDICAL CENTER EAST MOLINE 34.3
65 HOLY CROSS HOSPITAL CHICAGO 39.6 202 TRINITY MEDICAL CENTER-WEST ROCK ISLAND 16.2
66 HOLY FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER DES PLAINES 13.7 204 UNION COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT ANNA 21.3
67 HOOPESTON COM MEMORIAL HOSP HOOPESTON 15.3 205 UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO HOSPITAL CHICAGO 38.5
68 HOPEDALE HOSPITAL HOPEDALE 7.2 207 VALLEY WEST COMMUNITY HOSPITAL SANDWICH 30.3
69 ILLINI COMMUNITY HOSPITAL PITTSFIELD 10.2 208 VAN METRE HEALTHSOUTH REHAB HOSP ROCKFORD 6.9
70 ILLINOIS VALLEY COMM HOSP PERU 20.1 209 VISTA MEDICAL CENTER EAST WAUKEGAN 36.2
72 IROQUOIS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL WATSEKA 17.3 210 VISTA MEDICAL CENTER WEST WAUKEGAN 39.0
74 JERSEY COMMUNITY HOSPITAL JERSEYVILLE 16.9 211 WABASH GENERAL HOSP DISTRICT MOUNT CARMEL 11.0
75 JOHN & MARY KIRBY HOSPITAL MONTICELLO 9.0 212 WASHINGTON COUNTY HOSPITAL NASHVILLE 17.6
77 KATHERINE SHAW BETHEA HOSPITAL DIXON 21.6 213 WEST SUBURBAN HOSPITAL OAK PARK 32.5
79 KEWANEE HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION KEWANEE 20.1 214 WESTLAKE COMMUNITY HOSPITAL MELROSE PARK 32.7
80 KINDRED HOSP - CHICAGO-CENTRAL CHICAGO 4.2

Non-DSH Hospitals

DSH Hospitals Non-DSH Hospitals (Cont.)




